CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
5th Revised Page 1
Cancels 4th Revised Page 1
ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Title Page 1 and Pages 1 to 20-52, inclusive, of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as

Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated

1 5th* 5-27 1st 6-89 1st

1.1 2nd* 5-28 1st 6-90 1st

6 1st 5-31 1st 6-100 1st

2-21 1st 6-1 1st 6-117 1st

2-27 1st 6-10 1st 6-121 1st

2-37 1st 6-11 1st 6-126 1st

2-38 1st 6-14 1st 6-147 1st

2-48 1st 6-15 1st 6-149 1st

2-49 1st 6-17 1st 6-150 1st

2-50 1st 6-18 1st 6-151 1st

2-51 1st 6-19 1st 6-153 1st

2-55 1st 6-20 1st 7-2 2nd*

2-66 1st 6-21 1st 7-6 1st

2-67 1st 6-23 1st 7-13 1st

2-69 1st 6-26 1st 7-17 1st

2-79 1st 6-29 1st 7-23 1st

2-83 1st 6-30 1st 7-25 1st

2-97 1st 6-35 1st 7-26 1st

2-107 1st 6-38 1st 7-31 1st

3-2 1st 6-43 1st 7-34 1st

3-17 1st 6-44 1st 7-36 1st

3-21 2nd 6-45 1st 7-41 1st

5-1 1st 6-48 1st 7-42 1st

5-3 1st 6-51 1st 7-43 1st

5-5 1st 6-58 1st 7-44 1st

5-13 1st 6-60 1st 7-45 1st

5-14 1st 6-62 1st 7-58 1st

5-15 1st 6-63 1st 7-59 1st

5-22 1st 6-69 1st 7-60 1st

5-23 1st 6-78 1st 7-61 1st

5-24 1st 6-79 1st 7-63 1st

5-26 1st 6-84 1st 7-64 1st

* New or revised page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 1.1
Cancels 1st Revised Page 1.1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
7-65 1st 13-21 1st 18-34 1st
7-66 1st 13-24 1st 18-35 1st
7-68 1st 13-25 1st 19-1 1st
7-70 1st 13-26 1st 19-9 1st
7-71 1st 15-7 1st 19-25 1st*
7-74 1st 15-11 1st 19-26 1st*
7-80 1st 16-1 1st 19-27 2nd*
7-81 1st 16-14 1st 19-28 2nd*
7-82 1st 16-16 1st 19-29 1st*
7-83 1st 16-17 1st 19-30 1st*
7-84 1st 17-1 1st 19-31 2nd*
7-85 1st 17-8 1st 19-32 2nd*
7-87 1st 17-26 1st* 19-32.1 1st
7-88 1st* 17-27 1st* 19-32.2 1st
9-1 1st 17-28 2nd* 19-35 1st
9-14 1st 17-29 2nd* 19-36 1st
9-15 1st 17-30 1st* 19-41 1st
9-16 1st 17-31 1st* 20-1 1st
9-18 1st 17-32 2nd* 20-6 1st
10-7 1st 17-33 2nd* 20-9 1st
10-9 1st 18-1 1st 20-26 1st*
11-2 1st 18-5 1st 20-27 1st*
12-1 1st 18-8 1st 20-28 2nd*
13-1 1st 18-22 1st 20-29 2nd*
13-2 1st 18-26 1st* 20-30 1st*
13-3 1st 18-27 1st* 20-31 1st*
13-5 1st 18-28 2nd* 20-32 2nd*
13-6 1st 18-29 2nd* 20-33 2nd*
13-10 1st 18-30 1st* 20-38 1st
13-11 1st 18-31 1st* 20-39 1st
13-12 1st 18-32 2nd* 20-44 1st
13-20 1st 18-33 2nd* 20-51 1st
20-52 1st

* New or revised page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7

2nd Revised Page 7-2
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-2

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.1

ISSUE DATE:
July 15, 2011

General (Cont'd)

7.1.1

Channel Types (Cont'd)
Following is a brief description of each type of channel:

Metallic - a channel for the transmission of low speed varying signals at rates up
to 30 baud.

Telegraph Grade - a channel for the transmission of binary signals at rates of 0
to 75 baud or 0 to 150 baud.

Voice Grade - a channel for the transmission of analog signals within an
approximate bandwidth of 300 to3000 Hz.

Program Audio - a channel for the transmission of audio signals. The nominal
frequency bandwidths are from 200 to 3500 Hz, from 100 to 5000 Hz, from 50 to
8000 Hz, or from 50 to 15000 Hz.

Video - a channel for the transmission of standard 525 line 60 field monochrome
or National Television Systems Committee color video signal and one or two
associated 5 or 15 kHz audio signals. The bandwidth is either 30 Hz to 4.5 MHz
or 30 Hz to 6.6 MHz.

Digital Data - a channel for the digital transmission of synchronous serial data at
rates of 2.4, 4.8, 9.6, 19.2, 56.0 or 64.0 Kbps.

High Capacity - a channel for the transmission of isochronous serial digital data
at rates of 1.544, 3.152, 6.312, 44.736 or 274.176 Mbps.

Synchronous Optical - a high speed channel for the transmission of
synchronous full duplex data over optical fiber at rates of 155.52, 622.08 or
2488.32 Mbps.

Ethernet Transport — A high speed data transport service that provides point-to-
point transmission of customer's data communications in a fast packet based
Ethernet protocol at transport speeds of 10 Mbps, 20 Mbps, 50 Mbps, 100
Mbps, 150 Mbps, 300 Mbps, 450 Mbps, 600 Mbps, 1 Gbps, 2.5 Gbps and 10
Gbps.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6

Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

(N)
(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7

1st Revised Page 7-88
Cancels Original Page 7-88

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.13

ISSUE DATE:
July 15, 2011

Ethernet Transport

7.13.1 Basic Service Description

Ethernet Transport (ET) service is a high speed data transport service that
provides point-to-point transmissions of customers' data communications that
customers deliver to the Telephone Company in a fast packet based ethernet
protocol. ET is available at nine transport speeds: 10 Mbps, 20 Mbps, 50
Mbps, 100 Mbps, 150 Mbps, 300 Mbps, 450 Mbps, 600 Mbps, 1 Gbps, 2.5
Gbps and 10 Gbps.

ET is provided on a month-to-month basis or for periods of one, three or five
years. When a customer orders ET, the customer and the Telephone Company
will work cooperatively to plan, engineer, provision and manage the ET circuits.
ET is only available where facilities and operating conditions exist.

(A) Ethernet Transport Channel Termination

ET channel terminations may be used to connect the following:

- acustomer designated premises to the serving wire center of that
premises.

The ET channel termination rate element may vary based on distance.
The mileage used to determine the monthly rate for channel
terminations located outside a Telephone Company Central Office is
the airline distance between the customer's designated premises and
the Telephone Company serving wire center. The mileage
measurement is determined by utilizing exchange maps and mileage
tables located in designated Telephone Company offices for such
purposes.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6

Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

(N)
(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

17. Rates and Charges — Gallatin River Communications, LLC (Cont'd)

ACCESS SERVICE

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.10 Ethernet Transport

10 Mbps
20 Mbps
50 Mbps
100 Mbps
150 Mbps
300 Mbps
450 Mbps
600 Mbps
1 Gbps
2.5 Ghps
10 Gbps

ISSUE DATE:
July 15, 2011

(A)

Channel Termination

1)

Month-to-Month Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates

Within
Cco

$260.00

$930.00

$960.00
$1,020.00
$1,050.00
$1,090.00
$1,120.00
$1,140.00
$1,190.00
$1,785.00
$4,462.50

0-3
Miles

$1,340.00
$1,360.00
$1,420.00
$2,040.00
$3,980.00
$4,450.00
$4,650.00
$4,830.00
$5,850.00
$9,765.00
$24,412.50

Over 3
Miles

$2,200.00
$2,240.00
$2,360.00
$3,910.00
$4,890.00
$5,380.00
$5,600.00
$5,810.00
$6,860.00
$11,430.00
$28,575.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 17-26
Cancels Original Page 17-26

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charges

$800.00
$900.00
$900.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 30, 2011

(N)
(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

17. Rates and Charges — Gallatin River Communications, LLC (Cont'd)

ACCESS SERVICE

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

10 Mbps
20 Mbps
50 Mbps
100 Mbps
150 Mbps
300 Mbps
450 Mbps
600 Mbps
1 Gbps
2.5 Ghps
10 Gbps

ISSUE DATE:
July 15, 2011

(A)

Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(@)

1 Year Commitment Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates

Within
Cco

$240.00
$860.00
$890.00
$940.00
$990.00
$1,020.00
$1,040.00
$1,050.00
$1,110.00
$1,665.00
$4,162.50

0-3
Miles

$1,250.00
$1,270.00
$1,330.00
$1,910.00
$3,690.00
$4,130.00
$4,310.00
$4,480.00
$5,440.00
$9,060.00
$22,650.00

Over 3
Miles

$2,040.00
$2,090.00
$2,180.00
$3,640.00
$4,540.00
$5,000.00
$5,190.00
$5,410.00
$6,370.00
$10,620.00
$26,550.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 17-27
Cancels Original Page 17-27

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charges

$800.00
$900.00
$900.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 30, 2011

(N)
(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 17-28
Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-28

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — Gallatin River Communications, LLC (Cont'd)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont'd)

3) 3 Year Commitment Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring

Within 0-3 Over 3 Installation

Co Miles Miles Charges

10 Mbps $220.00 $1,110.00 $1,820.00 $800.00

20 Mbps $470.00 (S)(x) $1,120.00 $1,840.00 $900.00

50 Mbps $800.00 $1,180.00 $1,940.00 $900.00

100 Mbps $840.00 $1,690.00 $3,220.00 $1,000.00

150 Mbps $880.00 $2,390.00 (S)(x) $4,020.00 $1,500.00

300 Mbps $910.00 $3,210.00 (S)(x) $4,420.00 $5,000.00

450 Mbps $920.00 $3,810.00 $4,590.00 $5,000.00

600 Mbps $930.00 $3,970.00 $4,780.00 $10,000.00

1 Gbps $990.00 $4,820.00 $5,640.00 $10,000.00
2.5 Gbps $1,485.00 $8,025.00 $9,390.00 $10,000.00 (N)
10 Gbps $3,712.50 $20,062.50 $23,475.00 $10,000.00 (N)

x) The reissued material, originally filed under Transmittal No. 5, became effective on July 1, 2011.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 17-29
Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-29

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — Gallatin River Communications, LLC (Cont'd)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(4) 5 Year Commitment Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring

Within 0-3 Over 3 Installation

Co Miles Miles Charges

10 Mbps $215.00 $960.00 $1,550.00 (S)(x) $800.00

20 Mbps $400.00 (S)(x) $970.00 $1,600.00 $900.00

50 Mbps $680.00 $1,010.00 $1,680.00 $900.00

100 Mbps $730.00 $1,460.00 $3,100.00 $1,000.00

150 Mbps $750.00 $2,070.00 (S)(x) $3,490.00 $1,500.00

300 Mbps $780.00 $2,790.00 (S)(x) $3,840.00 $5,000.00

450 Mbps $800.00 $3,310.00 $3,990.00 $5,000.00

600 Mbps $810.00 $3,450.00 $4,150.00 $10,000.00

1 Gbps $850.00 $4,180.00 $4,900.00 $10,000.00
2.5 Gbps $1,275.00 $6,975.00 $8,160.00 $10,000.00 (N)
10 Gbps $3,187.50 $17,437.50 $20,400.00 $10,000.00 (N)

x) The reissued material, originally filed under Transmittal No. 5, became effective on July 1, 2011.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 17-30
Cancels Original Page 17-30

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — Gallatin River Communications, LLC (Cont'd)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage

1) Month-to-Month Rates

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility
(Eixed) (Per Mile)
10 Mbps $280.00 $40.00
20 Mbps $290.00 $50.00
50 Mbps $370.00 $60.00
100 Mbps $600.00 $100.00
150 Mbps $1,270.00 $120.00
300 Mbps $1,910.00 $200.00
450 Mbps $2,840.00 $320.00
600 Mbps $3,530.00 $490.00
1 Gbps $6,290.00 $600.00
2.5 Gbps $9,435.00 $900.00 (N)
10 Gbps $23,587.50 $2,250.00 (N)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

17. Rates and Charges — Gallatin River Communications, LLC (Cont'd)

ACCESS SERVICE

17.3

ISSUE DATE:
July 15, 2011

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(B)

Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(2) 1 Year Commitment Rates

10 Mbps
20 Mbps
50 Mbps
100 Mbps
150 Mbps
300 Mbps
450 Mbps
600 Mbps
1 Gbps
2.5 Gbps
10 Gbps

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 17-31
Cancels Original Page 17-31

Monthly Rates

Termination

(Fixed)

$260.00
$280.00
$340.00
$570.00
$1,180.00
$1,770.00
$2,630.00
$3,290.00
$5,840.00
$8,760.00
$21,900.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Facility

(Per Mile)

$35.00
$45.00
$55.00
$85.00
$110.00
$190.00
$300.00
$470.00
$570.00
$855.00
$2,137.50

EFFECTIVE DATE:

July 30, 2011

(N)
(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 17-32
Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-32

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — Gallatin River Communications, LLC (Cont'd)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

3) 3 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility
(Eixed) (Per Mile)
10 Mbps $160.00 (S)(x) $24.00 (S)(x)
20 Mbps $170.00 (S)(x) $30.00 (S)(x)
50 Mbps $210.00 (S)(x) $37.50 (S)(x)
100 Mbps $315.00 (S)(x) $55.00 (S)(x)
150 Mbps $475.00 (S)(x) $68.00 (S)(x)
300 Mbps $800.00 (S)(x) $115.00 (S)(x)
450 Mbps $1,100.00 (S)(x) $165.00 (S)(x)
600 Mbps $1,375.00 (S)(x) $215.00 (S)(x)
1 Gbps $2,200.00 (S)(x) $300.00 (S)(x)
2.5 Ghps $3,300.00 $450.00 (N)
10 Gbps $8,250.00 $1,125.00 (N)
x) The reissued material, originally filed under Transmittal No. 5, became effective on July 1, 2011.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 17-33
Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-33

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — Gallatin River Communications, LLC (Cont'd)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(4) 5 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility
(Eixed) (Per Mile)
10 Mbps $110.00 (S)(x) $8.00 (S)(x)
20 Mbps $120.00 (S)(x) $10.00 (S)(x)
50 Mbps $150.00 (S)(x) $12.50 (S)(x)
100 Mbps $225.00 (S)(x) $18.00 (S)(x)
150 Mbps $340.00 (S)(x) $22.00 (S)(x)
300 Mbps $575.00 (S)(x) $36.00 (S)(x)
450 Mbps $780.00 (S)(x) $51.00 (S)(x)
600 Mbps $985.00 (S)(x) $65.00 (S)(x)
1 Gbps $1,600.00 (S)(x) $90.00 (S)(x)
2.5 Gbps $2,400.00 $135.00 (N)
10 Gbps $6,000.00 $338.00 (N)
x) The reissued material, originally filed under Transmittal No. 5, became effective on July 1, 2011.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Rates and Charges — Gulf Telephone Company (Cont'd)

18.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

18.3.10 Ethernet Transport

10 Mbps
20 Mbps
50 Mbps
100 Mbps
150 Mbps
300 Mbps
450 Mbps
600 Mbps
1 Gbps
2.5 Ghps
10 Gbps

ISSUE DATE:
July 15, 2011

(A)

Channel Termination

1)

Month-to-Month Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates

Within
Cco

$260.00

$930.00

$960.00
$1,020.00
$1,050.00
$1,090.00
$1,120.00
$1,140.00
$1,190.00
$1,785.00
$4,462.50

0-3
Miles

$1,340.00
$1,360.00
$1,420.00
$2,040.00
$3,980.00
$4,450.00
$4,650.00
$4,830.00
$5,850.00
$9,765.00
$24,412.50

Over 3
Miles

$2,200.00
$2,240.00
$2,360.00
$3,910.00
$4,890.00
$5,380.00
$5,600.00
$5,810.00
$6,860.00
$11,430.00
$28,575.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 18-26
Cancels Original Page 18-26

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charges

$800.00
$900.00
$900.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 30, 2011

(N)
(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Rates and Charges — Gulf Telephone Company (Cont'd)

18.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

18.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

10 Mbps
20 Mbps
50 Mbps
100 Mbps
150 Mbps
300 Mbps
450 Mbps
600 Mbps
1 Gbps
2.5 Ghps
10 Gbps

ISSUE DATE:
July 15, 2011

(A)

Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(@)

1 Year Commitment Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates

Within
Cco

$240.00
$860.00
$890.00
$940.00
$990.00
$1,020.00
$1,040.00
$1,050.00
$1,110.00
$1,665.00
$4,162.50

0-3
Miles

$1,250.00
$1,270.00
$1,330.00
$1,910.00
$3,690.00
$4,130.00
$4,310.00
$4,480.00
$5,440.00
$9,060.00
$22,650.00

Over 3
Miles

$2,040.00
$2,090.00
$2,180.00
$3,640.00
$4,540.00
$5,000.00
$5,190.00
$5,410.00
$6,370.00
$10,620.00
$26,550.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 18-27
Cancels Original Page 18-27

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charges

$800.00
$900.00
$900.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 30, 2011

(N)
(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 18-28
Cancels 1st Revised Page 18-28

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Rates and Charges — Gulf Telephone Company (Cont'd)

18.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

18.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont'd)

3) 3 Year Commitment Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring

Within 0-3 Over 3 Installation

Cco Miles Miles Charges

10 Mbps $220.00 $1,110.00 $1,820.00 $800.00

20 Mbps $470.00 (S)(x) $1,120.00 $1,840.00 $900.00

50 Mbps $800.00 $1,180.00 $1,940.00 $900.00

100 Mbps $840.00 $1,690.00 $3,220.00 $1,000.00

150 Mbps $880.00 $2,390.00 (S)(x) $4,020.00 $1,500.00

300 Mbps $910.00 $3,210.00 (S)(x) $4,420.00 $5,000.00

450 Mbps $920.00 $3,810.00 $4,590.00 $5,000.00

600 Mbps $930.00 $3,970.00 $4,780.00 $10,000.00

1 Gbps $990.00 $4,820.00 $5,640.00 $10,000.00
2.5 Ghps $1,485.00 $8,025.00 $9,390.00 $10,000.00 (N)
10 Gbps $3,712.50 $20,062.50 $23,475.00 $10,000.00 (N)

x) The reissued material, originally filed under Transmittal No. 5, became effective on July 1, 2011.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 18-29
Cancels 1st Revised Page 18-29

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Rates and Charges — Gulf Telephone Company (Cont'd)

18.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

18.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(4) 5 Year Commitment Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring

Within 0-3 Over 3 Installation

Co Miles Miles Charges

10 Mbps $215.00 $960.00 $1,550.00 (S)(x) $800.00

20 Mbps $400.00 (S)(x) $970.00 $1,600.00 $900.00

50 Mbps $680.00 $1,010.00 $1,680.00 $900.00

100 Mbps $730.00 $1,460.00 $3,100.00 $1,000.00

150 Mbps $750.00 $2,070.00 (S)(x) $3,490.00 $1,500.00

300 Mbps $780.00 $2,790.00 (S)(x) $3,840.00 $5,000.00

450 Mbps $800.00 $3,310.00 $3,990.00 $5,000.00

600 Mbps $810.00 $3,450.00 $4,150.00 $10,000.00

1 Gbps $850.00 $4,180.00 $4,900.00 $10,000.00
2.5 Gbps $1,275.00 $6,975.00 $8,160.00 $10,000.00 (N)
10 Gbps $3,187.50 $17,437.50 $20,400.00 $10,000.00 (N)

x) The reissued material, originally filed under Transmittal No. 5, became effective on July 1, 2011.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 18-30
Cancels Original Page 18-30

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Rates and Charges — Gulf Telephone Company (Cont'd)

18.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

18.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage

1) Month-to-Month Rates

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility
(Eixed) (Per Mile)
10 Mbps $280.00 $40.00
20 Mbps $290.00 $50.00
50 Mbps $370.00 $60.00
100 Mbps $600.00 $100.00
150 Mbps $1,270.00 $120.00
300 Mbps $1,910.00 $200.00
450 Mbps $2,840.00 $320.00
600 Mbps $3,530.00 $490.00
1 Gbps $6,290.00 $600.00
2.5 Gbps $9,435.00 $900.00 (N)
10 Gbps $23,587.50 $2,250.00 (N)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Rates and Charges — Gulf Telephone Company (Cont'd)

18.3

ISSUE DATE:
July 15, 2011

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

18.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(B)

Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(2) 1 Year Commitment Rates

10 Mbps
20 Mbps
50 Mbps
100 Mbps
150 Mbps
300 Mbps
450 Mbps
600 Mbps
1 Gbps
2.5 Gbps
10 Gbps

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 18-31
Cancels Original Page 18-31

Monthly Rates

Termination

(Fixed)

$260.00
$280.00
$340.00
$570.00
$1,180.00
$1,770.00
$2,630.00
$3,290.00
$5,840.00
$8,760.00
$21,900.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Facility

(Per Mile)

$35.00
$45.00
$55.00
$85.00
$110.00
$190.00
$300.00
$470.00
$570.00
$855.00
$2,137.50

EFFECTIVE DATE:

July 30, 2011

(N)
(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 18-32
Cancels 1st Revised Page 18-32

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Rates and Charges — Gulf Telephone Company (Cont'd)

18.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

18.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

3) 3 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility
(Eixed) (Per Mile)
10 Mbps $160.00 (S)(x) $24.00 (S)(x)
20 Mbps $170.00 (S)(x) $30.00 (S)(x)
50 Mbps $210.00 (S)(x) $37.50 (S)(x)
100 Mbps $315.00 (S)(x) $55.00 (S)(x)
150 Mbps $475.00 (S)(x) $68.00 (S)(x)
300 Mbps $800.00 (S)(x) $115.00 (S)(x)
450 Mbps $1,100.00 (S)(x) $165.00 (S)(x)
600 Mbps $1,375.00 (S)(x) $215.00 (S)(x)
1 Gbps $2,200.00 (S)(x) $300.00 (S)(x)
2.5 Ghps $3,300.00 $450.00 (N)
10 Gbps $8,250.00 $1,125.00 (N)
x) The reissued material, originally filed under Transmittal No. 5, became effective on July 1, 2011.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 18-33
Cancels 1st Revised Page 18-33

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Rates and Charges — Gulf Telephone Company (Cont'd)

18.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

18.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(4) 5 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility
(Eixed) (Per Mile)
10 Mbps $110.00 (S)(x) $8.00 (S)(x)
20 Mbps $120.00 (S)(x) $10.00 (S)(x)
50 Mbps $150.00 (S)(x) $12.50 (S)(x)
100 Mbps $225.00 (S)(x) $18.00 (S)(x)
150 Mbps $340.00 (S)(x) $22.00 (S)(x)
300 Mbps $575.00 (S)(x) $36.00 (S)(x)
450 Mbps $780.00 (S)(x) $51.00 (S)(x)
600 Mbps $985.00 (S)(x) $65.00 (S)(x)
1 Gbps $1,600.00 (S)(x) $90.00 (S)(x)
2.5 Gbps $2,400.00 $135.00 (N)
10 Gbps $6,000.00 $338.00 (N)
x) The reissued material, originally filed under Transmittal No. 5, became effective on July 1, 2011.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Rates and Charges — Coastal Utilities, Inc. (Cont'd)

19.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

19.3.10 Ethernet Transport

(A) Channel Termination

1) Month-to-Month Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates

Within 0-3
CcO Miles
10 Mbps $260.00 $1,340.00
20 Mbps $930.00 $1,360.00
50 Mbps $960.00 $1,420.00
100 Mbps $1,020.00 $2,040.00
150 Mbps $1,050.00 $3,980.00
300 Mbps $1,090.00 $4,450.00
450 Mbps $1,120.00 $4,650.00
600 Mbps $1,140.00 $4,830.00
1 Gbps $1,190.00 $5,850.00
2.5 Gbps $1,785.00 $9,765.00
10 Gbps $4,462.50 $24,412.50

Over 3
Miles

$2,200.00
$2,240.00
$2,360.00
$3,910.00
$4,890.00
$5,380.00
$5,600.00
$5,810.00
$6,860.00
$11,430.00
$28,575.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6

ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations

July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 19-25
Cancels Original Page 19-25

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charges

$800.00
$900.00
$900.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 30, 2011

(N)
(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Rates and Charges — Coastal Utilities, Inc. (Cont'd)

19.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

19.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

10 Mbps
20 Mbps
50 Mbps
100 Mbps
150 Mbps
300 Mbps
450 Mbps
600 Mbps
1 Gbps
2.5 Ghps
10 Gbps

ISSUE DATE:
July 15, 2011

Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(@)

1 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Within
Cco

$240.00
$860.00
$890.00
$940.00
$990.00
$1,020.00
$1,040.00
$1,050.00
$1,110.00
$1,665.00
$4,162.50

0-3
Miles

$1,250.00
$1,270.00
$1,330.00
$1,910.00
$3,690.00
$4,130.00
$4,310.00
$4,480.00
$5,440.00
$9,060.00
$22,650.00

Over 3
Miles

$2,040.00
$2,090.00
$2,180.00
$3,640.00
$4,540.00
$5,000.00
$5,190.00
$5,410.00
$6,370.00
$10,620.00
$26,550.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 19-26
Cancels Original Page 19-26

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charges

$800.00
$900.00
$900.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 30, 2011

(N)
(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 19-27
Cancels 1st Revised Page 19-27

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Rates and Charges — Coastal Utilities, Inc. (Cont'd)

19.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

19.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont'd)

3) 3 Year Commitment Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring

Within 0-3 Over 3 Installation

Co Miles Miles Charges

10 Mbps $220.00 $1,110.00 $1,820.00 $800.00

20 Mbps $470.00 (S)(x) $1,120.00 $1,840.00 $900.00

50 Mbps $800.00 $1,180.00 $1,940.00 $900.00

100 Mbps $840.00 $1,690.00 $3,220.00 $1,000.00

150 Mbps $880.00 $2,390.00 (S)(x) $4,020.00 $1,500.00

300 Mbps $910.00 $3,210.00 (S)(x) $4,420.00 $5,000.00

450 Mbps $920.00 $3,810.00 $4,590.00 $5,000.00

600 Mbps $930.00 $3,970.00 $4,780.00 $10,000.00

1 Gbps $990.00 $4,820.00 $5,640.00 $10,000.00
2.5 Gbps $1,485.00 $8,025.00 $9,390.00 $10,000.00 (N)
10 Gbps $3,712.50 $20,062.50 $23,475.00 $10,000.00 (N)

x) The reissued material, originally filed under Transmittal No. 5, became effective on July 1, 2011.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 19-28
Cancels 1st Revised Page 19-28

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Rates and Charges — Coastal Utilities, Inc. (Cont'd)

19.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

19.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(4) 5 Year Commitment Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring

Within 0-3 Over 3 Installation

Co Miles Miles Charges

10 Mbps $215.00 $960.00 $1,550.00 (S)(x) $800.00

20 Mbps $400.00 (S)(x) $970.00 $1,600.00 $900.00

50 Mbps $680.00 $1,010.00 $1,680.00 $900.00

100 Mbps $730.00 $1,460.00 $3,100.00 $1,000.00

150 Mbps $750.00 $2,070.00 (S)(x) $3,490.00 $1,500.00

300 Mbps $780.00 $2,790.00 (S)(x) $3,840.00 $5,000.00

450 Mbps $800.00 $3,310.00 $3,990.00 $5,000.00

600 Mbps $810.00 $3,450.00 $4,150.00 $10,000.00

1 Gbps $850.00 $4,180.00 $4,900.00 $10,000.00
2.5 Gbps $1,275.00 $6,975.00 $8,160.00 $10,000.00 (N)
10 Gbps $3,187.50 $17,437.50 $20,400.00 $10,000.00 (N)

x) The reissued material, originally filed under Transmittal No. 5, became effective on July 1, 2011.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 19-29
Cancels Original Page 19-29

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Rates and Charges — Coastal Utilities, Inc. (Cont'd)

19.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

19.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage

1) Month-to-Month Rates

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility
(Eixed) (Per Mile)
10 Mbps $280.00 $40.00
20 Mbps $290.00 $50.00
50 Mbps $370.00 $60.00
100 Mbps $600.00 $100.00
150 Mbps $1,270.00 $120.00
300 Mbps $1,910.00 $200.00
450 Mbps $2,840.00 $320.00
600 Mbps $3,530.00 $490.00
1 Gbps $6,290.00 $600.00
2.5 Gbps $9,435.00 $900.00 (N)
10 Gbps $23,587.50 $2,250.00 (N)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Rates and Charges — Coastal Utilities, Inc. (Cont'd)

19.3

ISSUE DATE:
July 15, 2011

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

19.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(B)

Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(2) 1 Year Commitment Rates

10 Mbps
20 Mbps
50 Mbps
100 Mbps
150 Mbps
300 Mbps
450 Mbps
600 Mbps
1 Gbps
2.5 Gbps
10 Gbps

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 19-30
Cancels Original Page 19-30

Monthly Rates

Termination

(Fixed)

$260.00
$280.00
$340.00
$570.00
$1,180.00
$1,770.00
$2,630.00
$3,290.00
$5,840.00
$8,760.00
$21,900.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Facility

(Per Mile)

$35.00
$45.00
$55.00
$85.00
$110.00
$190.00
$300.00
$470.00
$570.00
$855.00
$2,137.50

EFFECTIVE DATE:

July 30, 2011

(N)
(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 19-31
Cancels 1st Revised Page 19-31

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Rates and Charges — Coastal Utilities, Inc. (Cont'd)

19.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

19.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

3) 3 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility
(Eixed) (Per Mile)
10 Mbps $160.00 (S)(x) $24.00 (S)(x)
20 Mbps $170.00 (S)(x) $30.00 (S)(x)
50 Mbps $210.00 (S)(x) $37.50 (S)(x)
100 Mbps $315.00 (S)(x) $55.00 (S)(x)
150 Mbps $475.00 (S)(x) $68.00 (S)(x)
300 Mbps $800.00 (S)(x) $115.00 (S)(x)
450 Mbps $1,100.00 (S)(x) $165.00 (S)(x)
600 Mbps $1,375.00 (S)(x) $215.00 (S)(x)
1 Gbps $2,200.00 (S)(x) $300.00 (S)(x)
2.5 Ghps $3,300.00 $450.00 (N)
10 Gbps $8,250.00 $1,125.00 (N)
x) The reissued material, originally filed under Transmittal No. 5, became effective on July 1, 2011.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 19-32
Cancels 1st Revised Page 19-32

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Rates and Charges — Coastal Utilities, Inc. (Cont'd)

19.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

19.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(4) 5 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility
(Eixed) (Per Mile)
10 Mbps $110.00 (S)(x) $8.00 (S)(x)
20 Mbps $120.00 (S)(x) $10.00 (S)(x)
50 Mbps $150.00 (S)(x) $12.50 (S)(x)
100 Mbps $225.00 (S)(x) $18.00 (S)(x)
150 Mbps $340.00 (S)(x) $22.00 (S)(x)
300 Mbps $575.00 (S)(x) $36.00 (S)(x)
450 Mbps $780.00 (S)(x) $51.00 (S)(x)
600 Mbps $985.00 (S)(x) $65.00 (S)(x)
1 Gbps $1,600.00 (S)(x) $90.00 (S)(x)
2.5 Gbps $2,400.00 $135.00 (N)
10 Gbps $6,000.00 $338.00 (N)
x) The reissued material, originally filed under Transmittal No. 5, became effective on July 1, 2011.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

20. Rates and Charges — Mebtel, Inc. (Cont'd)

20.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

20.3.10 Ethernet Transport

(A) Channel Termination

1) Month-to-Month Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates

Within 0-3
CcO Miles
10 Mbps $260.00 $1,340.00
20 Mbps $930.00 $1,360.00
50 Mbps $960.00 $1,420.00
100 Mbps $1,020.00 $2,040.00
150 Mbps $1,050.00 $3,980.00
300 Mbps $1,090.00 $4,450.00
450 Mbps $1,120.00 $4,650.00
600 Mbps $1,140.00 $4,830.00
1 Gbps $1,190.00 $5,850.00
2.5 Gbps $1,785.00 $9,765.00
10 Gbps $4,462.50 $24,412.50

Over 3
Miles

$2,200.00
$2,240.00
$2,360.00
$3,910.00
$4,890.00
$5,380.00
$5,600.00
$5,810.00
$6,860.00
$11,430.00
$28,575.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6

ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations

July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 20-26
Cancels Original Page 20-26

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charges

$800.00
$900.00
$900.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 30, 2011

(2)

(N)
(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

20. Rates and Charges — Mebtel, Inc. (Cont'd)

20.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

20.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

10 Mbps
20 Mbps
50 Mbps
100 Mbps
150 Mbps
300 Mbps
450 Mbps
600 Mbps
1 Gbps
2.5 Ghps
10 Gbps

ISSUE DATE:
July 15, 2011

Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(@)

1 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Within
Cco

$240.00
$860.00
$890.00
$940.00
$990.00
$1,020.00
$1,040.00
$1,050.00
$1,110.00
$1,665.00
$4,162.50

0-3
Miles

$1,250.00
$1,270.00
$1,330.00
$1,910.00
$3,690.00
$4,130.00
$4,310.00
$4,480.00
$5,440.00
$9,060.00
$22,650.00

Over 3
Miles

$2,040.00
$2,090.00
$2,180.00
$3,640.00
$4,540.00
$5,000.00
$5,190.00
$5,410.00
$6,370.00
$10,620.00
$26,550.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 20-27
Cancels Original Page 20-27

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charges

$800.00
$900.00
$900.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 30, 2011

(2)

(N)
(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 20-28
Cancels 1st Revised Page 20-28

ACCESS SERVICE

20. Rates and Charges — Mebtel, Inc. (Cont'd) 2)

20.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

20.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont'd)

3) 3 Year Commitment Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring

Within 0-3 Over 3 Installation

Co Miles Miles Charges

10 Mbps $220.00 $1,110.00 $1,820.00 $800.00

20 Mbps $470.00 (S)(x) $1,120.00 $1,840.00 $900.00

50 Mbps $800.00 $1,180.00 $1,940.00 $900.00

100 Mbps $840.00 $1,690.00 $3,220.00 $1,000.00

150 Mbps $880.00 $2,390.00 (S)(x) $4,020.00 $1,500.00

300 Mbps $910.00 $3,210.00 (S)(x) $4,420.00 $5,000.00

450 Mbps $920.00 $3,810.00 $4,590.00 $5,000.00

600 Mbps $930.00 $3,970.00 $4,780.00 $10,000.00

1 Gbps $990.00 $4,820.00 $5,640.00 $10,000.00
2.5 Gbps $1,485.00 $8,025.00 $9,390.00 $10,000.00 (N)
10 Gbps $3,712.50 $20,062.50 $23,475.00 $10,000.00 (N)

x) The reissued material, originally filed under Transmittal No. 5, became effective on July 1, 2011.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 20-29
Cancels 1st Revised Page 20-29

ACCESS SERVICE

20. Rates and Charges — Mebtel, Inc. (Cont'd) (2)

20.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

20.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(4) 5 Year Commitment Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring

Within 0-3 Over 3 Installation

Co Miles Miles Charges

10 Mbps $215.00 $960.00 $1,550.00 (S)(x) $800.00

20 Mbps $400.00 (S)(x) $970.00 $1,600.00 $900.00

50 Mbps $680.00 $1,010.00 $1,680.00 $900.00

100 Mbps $730.00 $1,460.00 $3,100.00 $1,000.00

150 Mbps $750.00 $2,070.00 (S)(x) $3,490.00 $1,500.00

300 Mbps $780.00 $2,790.00 (S)(x) $3,840.00 $5,000.00

450 Mbps $800.00 $3,310.00 $3,990.00 $5,000.00

600 Mbps $810.00 $3,450.00 $4,150.00 $10,000.00

1 Gbps $850.00 $4,180.00 $4,900.00 $10,000.00
2.5 Gbps $1,275.00 $6,975.00 $8,160.00 $10,000.00 (N)
10 Gbps $3,187.50 $17,437.50 $20,400.00 $10,000.00 (N)

x) The reissued material, originally filed under Transmittal No. 5, became effective on July 1, 2011.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 20-30
Cancels Original Page 20-30

ACCESS SERVICE

20. Rates and Charges — Mebtel, Inc. (Cont'd) 2

20.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

20.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage

1) Month-to-Month Rates

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility
(Eixed) (Per Mile)
10 Mbps $280.00 $40.00
20 Mbps $290.00 $50.00
50 Mbps $370.00 $60.00
100 Mbps $600.00 $100.00
150 Mbps $1,270.00 $120.00
300 Mbps $1,910.00 $200.00
450 Mbps $2,840.00 $320.00
600 Mbps $3,530.00 $490.00
1 Gbps $6,290.00 $600.00
2.5 Gbps $9,435.00 $900.00 (N)
10 Gbps $23,587.50 $2,250.00 (N)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

20. Rates and Charges — Mebtel, Inc. (Cont'd)

ACCESS SERVICE

20.3

ISSUE DATE:
July 15, 2011

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

20.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(B)

Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(2) 1 Year Commitment Rates

10 Mbps
20 Mbps
50 Mbps
100 Mbps
150 Mbps
300 Mbps
450 Mbps
600 Mbps
1 Gbps
2.5 Gbps
10 Gbps

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 20-31
Cancels Original Page 20-31

Monthly Rates

Termination

(Fixed)

$260.00
$280.00
$340.00
$570.00
$1,180.00
$1,770.00
$2,630.00
$3,290.00
$5,840.00
$8,760.00
$21,900.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Facility

(Per Mile)

$35.00
$45.00
$55.00
$85.00
$110.00
$190.00
$300.00
$470.00
$570.00
$855.00
$2,137.50

EFFECTIVE DATE:

July 30, 2011

(2)

(N)
(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 20-32
Cancels 1st Revised Page 20-32

ACCESS SERVICE

20. Rates and Charges — Mebtel, Inc. (Cont'd) 2

20.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

20.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

3) 3 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility
(Eixed) (Per Mile)
10 Mbps $160.00 (S)(x) $24.00 (S)(x)
20 Mbps $170.00 (S)(x) $30.00 (S)(x)
50 Mbps $210.00 (S)(x) $37.50 (S)(x)
100 Mbps $315.00 (S)(x) $55.00 (S)(x)
150 Mbps $475.00 (S)(x) $68.00 (S)(x)
300 Mbps $800.00 (S)(x) $115.00 (S)(x)
450 Mbps $1,100.00 (S)(x) $165.00 (S)(x)
600 Mbps $1,375.00 (S)(x) $215.00 (S)(x)
1 Gbps $2,200.00 (S)(x) $300.00 (S)(x)
2.5 Ghps $3,300.00 $450.00 (N)
10 Gbps $8,250.00 $1,125.00 (N)
x) The reissued material, originally filed under Transmittal No. 5, became effective on July 1, 2011.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
2nd Revised Page 20-33
Cancels 1st Revised Page 20-33

ACCESS SERVICE

20. Rates and Charges — Mebtel, Inc. (Cont'd) 2

20.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

20.3.10 Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(4) 5 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility
(Eixed) (Per Mile)
10 Mbps $110.00 (S)(x) $8.00 (S)(x)
20 Mbps $120.00 (S)(x) $10.00 (S)(x)
50 Mbps $150.00 (S)(x) $12.50 (S)(x)
100 Mbps $225.00 (S)(x) $18.00 (S)(x)
150 Mbps $340.00 (S)(x) $22.00 (S)(x)
300 Mbps $575.00 (S)(x) $36.00 (S)(x)
450 Mbps $780.00 (S)(x) $51.00 (S)(x)
600 Mbps $985.00 (S)(x) $65.00 (S)(x)
1 Gbps $1,600.00 (S)(x) $90.00 (S)(x)
2.5 Gbps $2,400.00 $135.00 (N)
10 Gbps $6,000.00 $338.00 (N)
x) The reissued material, originally filed under Transmittal No. 5, became effective on July 1, 2011.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 6
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 15, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 30, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203





